Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet National Bank		l12/17/2003 l	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ScanSoft, Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Centennial Drive	
City:	Peabody	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01960	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1443942	OMNIPAGE
Registration Number:	1579806	OMNIPAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 443-9292

Email: Trademarks@bromsun.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Karol Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Karol
Signature:	/Peter J. Karol/
Date:	02/18/2005

REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0484

TRADEMARK

900019994

Total Attachments: 2

source=OMNIPAGE Release#page1.tif source=OMNIPAGE Release (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0485



FleetBoston Financial

December 17, 2003

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignor:

ScanSoft, Inc.

Assignee:

Fleet National Bank, As Agent

100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110

Nature of Conveyance:

Trademark Security Interest dated March 14, 2000

Mark:

OMNIPAGE

Trademark Registration No.: 1,579,806

Trademark Serial No.:

73/753,650

Recordation Date:

May 31, 2000

Reel/Frame:

002042/0001

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank, As Agent, in the abovedescribed trademark has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank

Lucille J. Palowski, Banking Officer Centralized Loan Documentation Unit 70 Batterson Park Road

Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5472

02639/00244 284887.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0486



FleetBoston Financial

December $\frac{17}{2}$, 2003

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignor:

ScanSoft, Inc.

Assignee:

Fleet National Bank, As Agent

100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110

Nature of Conveyance:

Trademark Security Interest dated March 14, 2000

Mark:

OMNIPAGE

Trademark Registration No.: 1,443,942

Trademark Serial No.:

73/612,123

Recordation Date:

May 31, 2000

Reel/Frame:

002042/0001

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank, As Agent, in the abovedescribed trademark has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank

Lucille J. Palowski, Banking Officer Centralized Loan Documentation Unit 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032 (860) 409-5472

02639/00276 284885.1

RECORDED: 02/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0487